IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	Γ
FOR THE DISTRICT OF UTAH	

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA,

Case No. 2:15-cv-00828-DN-EJF

Plaintiff,

STIPULATED ORDER REGARDING FUNDS HELD BY GLENDA JOHNSON

vs.

District Judge David Nuffer

RAPOWER-3, LLC, et al.,

Defendants.

In accordance with hearings on the United States' motion for order to show cause, held in part on May 3, 2019, and the agreement reached by Glenda Johnson, the Receiver, and the United States, and for good cause appearing,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:

- 1. Two bank accounts at Bank of American Fork (also known as Peoples' Intermountain Bank) controlled by Glenda Johnson contain funds that were transferred to those accounts from one or more bank accounts controlled by Receivership Defendants. The first account's identification number ends in 2190. The second account's identification number ends in 8749.
- 2. In lieu of ordering that these accounts be frozen, Glenda Johnson shall preserve all funds in these accounts and maintain the balance that existed in each account as of May 3, 2019.
- 3. Glenda Johnson shall deliver monthly account statements for each account to the Receiver no later than the fifth day of each month.
- 4. Glenda Johnson shall preserve the status of these accounts as required by this order until otherwise ordered.

- 5. The law firm of Nelson Snuffer Dahle & Poulsen is directed to deliver, via e-mail or otherwise, a copy of this Order to Glenda Johnson immediately, and to file a certification with the Court noting when and how it delivered the Order.
 - 6. This order shall be considered effective as of 5:00 p.m. on May 3, 2019. Signed May 24, 2019.

BY THE COURT:

David Nuffer

United States District Judge